:H \$140.00 383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Claremont Hotel Properties Limited Partnership		06/27/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claremont Hotel Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	909 Montgomery Street, Suite 400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94133	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836398	BERKELEY WINE FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	2332128	CLAREMONT CLUB & SPA
Registration Number:	2332127	CLAREMONT HOTEL CLUB & SPA
Registration Number:	2602401	SPA CLAREMONT
Registration Number:	2332126	THE CLUB AT THE CLAREMONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLMT 1910539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/lea/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0511

900514139

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion - Claremont Hotel Properties, LLC (F3192963x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Claremont Hotel Properties, LLC (F3192963x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0512

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "CLAREMONT HOTEL PROPERTIES

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLAREMONT HOTEL PROPERTIES LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP" TO "CLAREMONT HOTEL PROPERTIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 7:01

O`CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5456946 8100V SR# 20185405642 Authentication: 202972549 Date: 06-27-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0513

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:01 PM 06/27/2018
FILED 07:01 PM 06/27/2018
SR 20185405642 - File Number 5456946

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Partnership first formed is 12/27/2013
4.)	The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Claremont Hotel Properties Limited Partnership
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Claremont Hotel Properties, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of June, A.D. 2018
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: JESSICH H Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 09/06/2019